

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1437

Page 1, line 14, replace "each" with "all participating"

Page 1, line 15, replace "district" with "districts"

Page 1, line 16, remove "The board of county commissioners"

Page 1, remove lines 17 and 18

Page 2, line 2, after "each" insert "participating"

Page 2, line 2, remove "that presented an"

Page 2, remove line 3

Page 2, line 4, remove "proportion to the tax imposed for each school district."

Page 2, line 5, after the underscored period insert "Proceeds must be transferred to each participating school district in proportion to the amount levied in dollars by the participating school district under section 57-15-14.2 for the payment of principal and interest on bonded debt of the school district as compared to the total amount levied in dollars by all participating school districts under section 57-15-14.2 for the payment of principal and interest on bonded debt.

3."

Page 2, line 12, after the first "the" insert "participating"

Page 2, after line 12, insert:

"4. For purposes of this section, "participating school district" means a school district that presented an adopted resolution to the board of county commissioners under subsection 1, which is entitled to sales tax revenue under this section."

Renumber accordingly